FORM (Rev. OMB

09-20-2006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: CDS-0034

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

	Discourse and the attached opinional decreases are constituted.		
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ERIK ALAN HOLM 9-18-0}	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NANTUCKET ALLSERVE, INC.		
, , ,			
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 900 King Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	D. D. L. N.V. 710 10572		
Execution Date: August 1, 2006	City: Rye Brook State: NY ZIP: 10573		
LACOULION Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	- CO 571		
	# -d -3		
29/248,063 07/27/2006			
27/240,003			
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Daniel F. Drexler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:		
Guoci / ladi cook	06 1130		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts		
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002			
	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a five copy September 14, 20		
Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535	X		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Jale		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Erik Alan Holm (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of 659 West Avenue, B8, in the City of Milford, County of New Haven and State of Connecticut 06461; have invented certain new and useful improvement(s) in:

DESIGN FOR A BOTTLE

these invention(s) being further identified by Attorney Docket Number CDS-0034;

AND WHEREAS, NANTUCKET ALLSERVE, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "NANTUCKET"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 900 King Street, Rye Brook, New York 10573, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NANTUCKET, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention(s) in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and including all design, utility, revival, refiling, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, and reissue application(s) therefore; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be issued upon any of said application(s) to NANTUCKET for the sole use and behoof of NANTUCKET, its successors and assigns.

I hereby warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell, transfer, and assign, the interests hereby sold, transferred, and assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I, upon the request and at the expense of the NANTUCKET, its successors or assigns, will fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign application(s) and patent(s) issuing thereon, including execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said invention(s) and improvement(s), communicate to the NANTUCKET all facts known me relating to such invention(s) and improvement(s) and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by NANTUCKET, or its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such invention(s) and improvement(s) and for vesting title to such invention(s) and improvement(s) in NANTUCKET, and in particular to perfect title to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s).

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United

1 of 2

States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

I hereby grant NANTUCKET and the firm of Cantor Colburn LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

Date: (luguest 1 2006

Erik Alan Hoʻlm

State of CT

) ss.:

County of Fairfield

On this 15th day of August, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Erik Alan Holm, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

August 1, 2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DIANE DECARLO
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires June 30, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): ERIK ALAN HOLM, ET AL.		Docket No. CDS-0034		
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Customer No.	Group Art Unit
29/248,063	07/27/2006		23413	
Invention: DESIGN Fo	OR A BOTTLE			
I hereby certify that t		r Sheet; Assignment Document (Identify type of correspondence)		
		ostal Service with sufficient postage as O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1		
		Jennifer (Typed or Printed Name of Person (Signature of Person Mai	on Mailing Correspond	dence)
	Note: Each pa	aper must have its own certificate of mailing.		

P07A/REV04

PATENT REEL: 018293 FRAME: 0400